
 

 
2018 Fall Semester 

Pierpont Community & Technical College 
2018-2019 Academic Calendar 

Friday, August 3 .................................................... Last Day to be Admitted into the College 

Monday–Friday, August 6-10.................................. Professional Development Week 
Tuesday, August 7 ................................................. Professional Development Faculty & Staff 
Friday, August 10 .................................................. Last Day to Register for Classes 
Friday, August 10 .................................................. Residence Halls Open for New Students 
Friday, August 10 .................................................. New Student Smart Start 

Friday–Sunday, August 10-12 ................................ Welcome Weekend 

Monday, August 13 ................................................ Classes Begin (Full Term & 1st 8-Week) 
Saturday, September 1........................................... Applications for December 2018 Graduation Due 

Saturday-Monday, September 1-3 .......................... Labor Day Break, No Classes 
Monday–Saturday, October 1-6 .............................. 1ST 8-Week Classes End, Last Day of Class/Final Exams 
Friday, October 5 ................................................... Mid Semester, Student Fall Holiday, No Classes, Faculty Assessment Day 
Monday, October 8................................................. 2nd 8-Week Classes Begin 
Monday, October 15............................................... Priority Scheduling for Spring 2019 Semester Begins (Veterans/ADA) 
Thursday, October 18 ............................................ Current Student Scheduling for Spring 2019 Semester Begins 

Monday-Sunday, November 19-25 .......................... Thanksgiving Recess, No Classes 
Monday, November 26............................................ Classes Resume, 8 A.M. 
Saturday, December 1............................................ Last Day of Classes 
Monday-Friday, December 3-7................................ Final Exams 
Friday, December 7 ................................................ Residence Halls Close 
Monday, December 10............................................ Last Day to Submit Fall Term Grades 

Wednesday, December 12....................................... Grades Available Online 
Wednesday, January 2 ........................................... Last day to submit Spring 2019 Academic Suspension Appeals 

 

2019 Spring Semester 
Monday–Friday, January 7-11................................ Professional Development Week 
Tuesday, January 8 ............................................... Professional Development Faculty & Staff 

Friday, January 11 ................................................ Residence Halls Open for New Students 
Friday, January 11 ................................................ Scheduling/Orientation 
Monday, January 14 ..............................................Classes Begin (Full Term & 1st 8-Week) 
Monday, January 21 ............................................. Martin Luther King Day, No Classes 
Friday February 1 .................................................. Applications for May 2019 Graduation Due 
Monday–Saturday, March 4-9 ................................ 1ST 8-Week Classes End, Last Day of Class/Final Exams 
Friday, March 8 ..................................................... Mid Semester 

Monday–Sunday, March 11-17 ............................... Spring Break, No Classes 
Monday, March 18 ................................................. Classes Resume, 8 A.M. 

Monday, March 18 ................................................. 2nd 8-Week Classes Begin 
Monday, March 25 ................................................. Priority Scheduling for Fall 2018 Semester Begins, (Veterans/ADA) 
Thursday, March 28............................................... Current Student Scheduling for Fall 2018 Semester Begins 

Friday-Sunday, April 19-April 21 ............................ Student Spring Holiday, No Classes 
Friday, April 19 ...................................................... Faculty Assessment Day 

Monday–Saturday, April 29 -May 4......................... Last Day of Classes 
Monday–Saturday, May 6-11 ..................................Final Exams 
Friday, May 10....................................................... Residence Halls Close 
Friday, May 10....................................................... Graduation/Commencement – 6:30 pm 
Monday, May 13 .................................................... Last Day to Submit Spring Term Grades 
Friday, May 17....................................................... Last Day to Submit Summer 2019 Academic Suspension Appeals 
Monday, June 10 ................................................... Last Day to Submit Fall 2019 Academic Suspension Appeals 


